



# City of Saint George, KS

220 First Street | P.O. Box 33 | Saint George, KS 66535 785.494.2558 | 785.494.8413 | cityclerk@stgeorgeks.gov

# September 12, 2024 Special Meeting Minutes

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER

## 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGANCE

#### 3. ROLL CALL

Debby Werth	Χ	Judd McCormack	Χ
Matt Ruhnke	Α	Tim Pralle	Χ
Jeremy Holliday	Χ	Spencer Parsons	Α

### 4. **NEW BUSINESS**

a. Mayor Debby Werth opened the hearing for the RNR. With no public in attendance, and no comments, the hearing was closed.

Tim Pralle made a motion to adopt Resolution 2024-07 for the Revenue Neutral Rate. Jeremy Holliday seconded the motion.

Motion carried with a roll call vote

Ayes: Tim Pralle, Jeremy Holliday, Judd McCormack Nays:0

b. Mayor Debby Werth opened the hearing for the 2025 Budget. With no public in attendance, and no comments, the hearing was closed.

Judd McCormack made a motion to adopt the 2025 Budget.

Tim Pralle seconded the motion.

Motion carried with a roll call vote

Ayes: Tim Pralle, Jeremy Holliday, Judd McCormack Nays:0

# 5. **ADJOURNMENT**

Tim Pralle made a motion to adjourn.

Jeremy Holliday seconded the motion.

Motion carried with 3 Ayes 0 Nays